®
89HPES12NT12G2
Datasheet
12-Lane 12-Port PCIe® Gen2
System Interconnect Switch
Device Overview
The 89HPES12NT12G2 is a member of the IDT family of PCI
Express® switching solutions. The PES12NT12G2 is a 12-lane, 12-port

31 of 32 December 16, 2013
IDT   89HPES12NT12G2 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Valid Combinations
89H12NT12G2ZBHL 324-ball FCBGA package, Commercial Temp. 89H12NT12G2ZCHL 324-ball FCBGA package, Commercial Temp.
89H12NT12G2ZBHLG 324-ball Green FCBGA package, Commercial Temp. 89H12NT12G2ZCHLG 324-ball Green FCBGA package, Commercial Temp.
89H12NT12G2ZBHLI 324-ball FCBGA package, Industrial Temp. 89H12NT12G2ZCHLI 324-ball FCBGA package, Industrial Temp.
89H12NT12G2ZBHLGI 324-ball Green FCBGA package, Industrial Temp. 89H12NT12G2ZCHLGI 324-ball Green FCBGA package, Industrial Temp.
NN A NNAANN AAA A
Operating
 Voltage
Product Package Temp Range